ESHB 2331 - S AMD TO EDU COMM AMD (S-5271.1/24) 703 By Senator J. Wilson

## NOT ADOPTED 02/22/2024

1	On page 2, line 12, after "parent" insert "or grandparent"
2	On page 2, line 17, after "by the parent" insert "or grandparent"
3 4	On page 2, line 17, after "with the parent" insert "or grandparent"
5	On page 2, line 21, after "parent" insert "or grandparent"
6	On page 2, line 26, after "parent" insert "or grandparent"
7	On page 2, line 27, after "parent" insert "or grandparent"
8	On page 2, line 30, after "parent" insert "or grandparent"
9	On page 3, line 2, after "parent" insert "or grandparent"
10	On page 3, line 5, after "(a)" insert ""Grandparent" means a
11	grandparent of a student who is enrolled in the school or school
12	
	district;
13	(b) "
14	Reletter the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
15	internal references accordingly.
16	On page 4, beginning on line 26, after " <u>parent</u> " strike " <u>or legal</u>
17	guardian of" and insert ", legal guardian, or grandparent of a"
18	On page 4, line 31, after " <u>parent</u> " strike " <u>or guardian, a meeting</u>
19	with the parent or guardian" and insert ", legal guardian, or
20	grandparent, a meeting with the parent, legal guardian, or
21	grandparent"
22	On page 4, line 35, after " <u>parent</u> " strike " <u>or guardian</u> " and
23	insert ", legal guardian, or grandparent"

S-5382.2/24 2nd draft

1

1 On page 5, line 2, after "<u>parent</u>" strike "<u>or guardian</u>" and insert 2 "<u>, legal guardian, or grandparent</u>"

3 On page 5, line 4, after "<u>parent</u>" strike "<u>or guardian</u>" and insert 4 ", legal guardian, or grandparent"

5 On page 7, line 14, after "guardians" strike "or" and insert 6 "((<del>or</del>))<sub>L</sub>"

7 On page 7, line 14, after "custodians" insert ", or grandparents"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Adds that grandparents of students who are enrolled in a school district may submit complaints about supplemental instructional materials and instructional materials.

--- END ---